STATE OF INDIANA

2000 007355

2000 FED -2 AM 9: ()

LOAN NUMBER: 0000047474

TITLE HOLDER: THOMAS L. MCKAY

Release of Mortgage - For corporation.

Commercial Federal Bank, a Federal Savings Bank, as successor by merger to AmerUs Bank, a Federal Savings Bank, does hereby acknowledge that full payment has been made of a certain mortgage, bearing date July 18, 1997, made and executed by THOMAS L. MCKAY to AmerUs Bank recorded in the Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, as INSTRUMENT 97047087 on July 21, 1997, and hereby release the same of record.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 217 NEW ORLEANS STREET, OAK MANOR CONDOMINIUM, PHASE ONE, A HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIME, AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MAY 8, 1974, AS DOCUMENT NO 250487, AND AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED FEBRUARY 20, 1975 AS DOCUMENT NO 269219, AND 2ND AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED AUGUST 9, 1976, AS DOCUMENT NO 363730, CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED MARCH 29, 1978 AS DOCUMENT NO 460338, AND 3RD AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED MAY 19, 1980 AS DOCUMENT NO 584906. IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS APPERTAINING THERETO.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 117 NEW ORLEANS, SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA 46375

DATE SATISFIED: December 30, 1999 cument is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

DATED: January 17, 2000

AFFIX SEAL HERE

Commercial Federal Bank, a Federal Savings Bank, as successor by merger to AmerUs Bank, a Federal Savings Bank By: AmerUs Home Equity, Inc., an lowa corporation, Attorney-in-Fact

Shawna Pritchard, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF POLK

On this day January 17, 2000 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County of POLK, State of Iowa, personally appeared Shawna Pritchard to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Assistant Vice President of AmerUs Home Equity, Inc., an Iowa corporation, Attorney-in-Fact for Commercial Federal Bank, a Federal Savings Bank, as successor by merger to AmerUs Bank, a Federal Savings Bank executing the foregoing instrument; that no seal has been procured by said corporation; that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors and that Shawna Pritchard as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation and of the fiduciary, by her and as the fiduciary voluntary executed.

RODEL G. TUAZON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 7, 2001

Rodel G. Tuazon, Notary Public in and for

POLK County, State of Iowa

My Commission expires 7/7/2001

This Instrument was prepared by: AmerUs Home Equity, Inc. Attn: Rodel Tuazon P.O. Box 35130 Des Moines, Iowa 50315-0130

023702

25×∥∏